

ORIENT GREEN POWER COMPANY LIMITED

November 18, 2019

The BSE Limited
Corporate Relations Department,
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001.
Scrip Code: 533263

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Department of Corporate Services, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai-400 051. Scrip Code: GREENPOWER

Sir,

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 10 (6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011.

With reference to the captioned Subject, enclosed herewith disclosure pursuant to Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, received from our Promoter ie. Janati Bio Power Private Limited dated November 16, 2019.

We request you to kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Yours faithfully,

For Orient Green Power Company Limited

P Srinivasan

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



JANATI BIO POWER PRIVATE LIMITED

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Orient Green Power Company Limited		
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Janati Bio Power Private Limited		
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	BSE LimitedNational Stock Exchange of India Limited		
1	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares.	Acquisition of 33,10,70,455 Shares by Janati Bio Power Private Limited from SVL Limited, Nivedana Power Private Limited and Syandana Energy Private Limited. Inter-se transfer of shares amongst Promoters and Promoters group as a part of internal arrangement.		
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making oper offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) & (iii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011		

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Sigappi Achi Building, No 18/3, Rukmini Lakshmipathi Road, Egmore, Chennai $-\,600\,008$

Email: svlaccounts@shriram.com CIN: U74999TN2015PTC101362, Ph: 044 49052500

JANATI BIO POWER PRIVATE LIMITED

6.	un	Juisition was required to be made	07, 2019			
7.	De	tails of acquisition	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made – Yes (November 07, 2019)			
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	 SVL Limited Nivedana Power Private Limited Syandana Energy Private Limited 			
	b.	Date of acquisition	November 15, 2019			
	C.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	 SVL Limited - 26,23,99,137 Nivedana Power Private Limited - 3,43,35,659 Syandana Energy Private Limited - 3,43,35,659 			
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	44.10%			
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Rs.1.5 Per Share			

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Sigappi Achi Building, No 18/3, Rukmini Lakshmipathi Road, Egmore, Chennai – 600 008

Email: svlaccounts@shriram.com CIN: U74999TN2015PTC101362, Ph: 044 49052500

JANATI BIO POWER PRIVATE LIMITED

8.	Shareholding details		Pre- Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)	3,43,40,659	4.57	36,54,11,114	48.6745
	b	Seller (s)				
		SVL Limited	26,24,04,137	34.95	5,000	0.0007
	ļ	Nivedana Power Private Limited	3,43,40,659	4.57	5,000	0.0007
		Syandana Energy Private Limited	3,43,40,659	4.57	5,000	0.0007

For Janati Bio Power Private Limited

J Kotteswari Director

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Sigappi Achi Building, No 18/3, Rukmini Lakshmipathi Road, Egmore, Chennai – 600 008

Email: svlaccounts@shriram.com CIN: U74999TN2015PTC101362, Ph: 044 49052500